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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Assembly District 24

 1,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,067 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,168 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,156 

 1,253 LEIGH K. CHENG

 527 JUAN HONG

 1 ADAM LEPZELTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS R. MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM SAMANTHA SAYWALU (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,788 

Unrecorded  368 

Page 2 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Assembly District 25

 3,912 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,468 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,434 

 3,656 LEIGH K. CHENG

 2,126 JUAN HONG

 1 AL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE M. DESUREZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDRA GOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDRA GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DILELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE WAPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,808 

Unrecorded  1,626 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Assembly District 26

 4,614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,973 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,669 

(37)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,632 

 4,494 LEIGH K. CHENG

 2,343 JUAN HONG

 2 BRAD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NICU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY NUSSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY M. IANNECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MCSWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICO CUSUMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY KROUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,868 

Unrecorded  2,764 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Assembly District 27

 3,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,194 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,457 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,431 

 2,691 LEIGH K. CHENG

 1,257 JUAN HONG

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHA CANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNIBAL LECTER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUMARIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. PLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN JAY ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,977 

Unrecorded  1,454 

Assembly District 35

 20 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 44 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  65 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  65 

 20 LEIGH K. CHENG

 29 JUAN HONG

Total Votes  49 

Unrecorded  16 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Assembly District 40

 3,606 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,932 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,907 

 2,639 LEIGH K. CHENG

 2,039 JUAN HONG

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI BABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN AZON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHONG JIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN J. CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN RUDENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,697 

Unrecorded  1,210 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 16,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,931 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 134 FEDERAL

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,759 

(134)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,625 

 14,753 LEIGH K. CHENG

 8,321 JUAN HONG

 1 ADAM LEPZELTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI BABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN AZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE M. DESUREZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDRA GOMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANDRA GONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHONG JIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SACHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA NICU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS R. MICHAELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DILELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE CHASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHA CANICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAMZA MUGHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNIBAL LECTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY NUSSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAM MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY M. IANNECE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens) - Queens County

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN J. CIAFONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JONATHAN GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MATTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE WAPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUMARIE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MCSWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICO CUSUMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM SAMANTHA SAYWALU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMAN RUDENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY KROUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CONIGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. PLAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN JAY ARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUPER WOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEANNE WOOFINGTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,187 

Unrecorded  7,438 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - District (6th Municipal Court District - Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  8:53:34PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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